
IFB 3160002231, Amendment #1

Amendment #1
Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 3160002231

Licensed Psychologist to Provide Psychological Assessments

Amendments to the IFB are as follows:

1. Section 2, Timeline, last three (3) rows of timeline are amended as follows:

Anticipated Post-Award Debriefing Request
Due Date:

June 4, 2018, 5:00 PM CT
June 5, 2018, 5:00 PM CT

Anticipated Post-Award Debriefing Held By
Date:

June 7, 2018, 5:00 PM CT
June 8, 2018, 5:00 PM CT

2. Attachment G, 6. Insurance. This clause has been amended to reflect the requirements of Section
10, Insurance.

Insurance. Contractor represents that it will maintain workers’ compensation insurance which shall
inure to the benefit of all Contractor’s personnel provided hereunder; and comprehensive general
liability or professional liability insurance, with minimum limits of $1,000,000.00 per occurrence and
fidelity bond insurance with minimum limits of $1,000,000.00. All workers’ compensation,
comprehensive general liability, and professional liability, and fidelity bond insurance will provide
coverage to the State of Mississippi as an additional insured. The Agency reserves the right to request
from carriers, certificates of insurance regarding the required coverage. Insurance carriers must be
licensed or hold a Certificate of Authority from the Mississippi Department of Insurance. Independent
Contractor will furnish MDHS a certificate of insurance providing the aforesaid coverage, prior to the
commencement of performance under this Agreement. Should the Independent Contractor be unable
to obtain coverage for the entire duration of the contract prior to the commencement of the contract,
the Independent Contractor should obtain additional coverage prior to any lapses in coverage and
provide the certificate of insurance to the State no later than seven (7) days prior to the date on which
the coverage ends. Any additional insurance that is obtained should run immediately after the previous
coverage ends so as to prevent any lapse in coverage. Any additional insurance obtained by the
Independent Contractor should meet the terms of the contract.

Please acknowledge receipt of Amendment #1 by returning it, along with your bid, by May 25, 2018, at
9:00 a.m. This acknowledgement should be enclosed in your bid packet following the submission
instructions located in the IFB. Failure to submit this acknowledgement may result in rejection of the
bid.

_____________________________________
Name of Company

_____________________________________
Authorized Official’s Typed Name/Title

______________________________________ __________________
Signature of Authorized Official Date
(No stamped signature)

Should an amendment to the IFB be issued, it will be posted on the MDHS website (www.mdhs.ms.gov) in a manner
that all bidders will be able to view. Further, bidders must acknowledge receipt of any amendment to the solicitation
by signing and returning the amendment with the bid package, by identifying the amendment number and date in the
space provided for this purpose on this form, or by letter. The acknowledgment must be received by MDHS by the
time and at the place specified for receipt of bids. It is the bidder’s sole responsibility to monitor the website for
amendments to the IFB.


